BARTON SEAGRAVE PARISH COUNCIL
Parish Clerk: Richard Reed

De Vere House

10 Hawthorn Drive

Thrapston

NN14 4LQ

Telephone: (01832) 732688

Email: richardreed01@btinternet.com

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

| hereby give notice that a meeting of Barton Seagrave Parish Council is to be held on
Thursday 13" April 2023 at Barton Seagrave Village Hall in Bertone Road commencing at
7:00pm

1.

13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.

Signed

AGENDA

Apologies
Declaration of Interest

a) Personal

b) Prejudicial

¢) Requests for Dispensation
Policing matters
To approve the minutes of the Ordinary Meeting held on 09.03.23
Matters arising
Highways
Rights of Way
Village Hall
Pocket Park

. Climate and Biodiversity Working Party
. Village CCTV
. Planning Report: To receive the report of the Planning Sub-group: NK/2023/0070:120 Polwell Lane. First

floor rear ext. and single storey front ext. to form garage and porch; NK/2023/0118: 47 Yateley Dr. Two
storey rear ext. with cedar cladding and additional windows; NK/2023/0116: plot 2 Maynard Rd, Sergio
Park Al4 junct. 10 (land off), Burton Latimer;

Councillors’ Reports

Correspondence: As per list to be circulated at the meeting.

Barton Seagrave Residents: Fifteen minutes allocated for queries and comments

Accounts

0] Presentation and approval of monthly statement

(i) Budget monitoring report

(iii) Accounts to be paid

(iv) Any other financial business

Items requiring urgent attention, for information or for the next agenda

Date of next meeting: Thursday 11" May 2023. This will follow the Annual Parish Meeting and Annual
Meeting of the Parish Council

Private session: This will follow the meeting and is for Councillors only to discuss any issues arising.

Richowd Reed

Clerk to the Parish Council Dated this 7" day of April 2023

Lawfully, members of the public may only speak or raise items of concern under the item for Residents. If
they wish to speak on other Agenda items, prior arrangements must be made with the Clerk at least 24
hours before the meeting. Speakers will be allowed a maximum of three minutes in which to address the
Parish Council.
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